Message

From:

Sent: 20/02/2017 10:22:46

To: jwray@kctmo.org.uk

Subject: Fwd: Grenfell Tower - Reinstatement Works
FYI

————— original Message-----

From: carlsstokes [

To: Janice Wray <jwray@kctmo.org.uk>
Sent: Mon, 13 Feb 2017 10:20
Subject: Re: Grenfell Tower - Reinstatement Works

Thanks Janice My comments are in Blue.

1. As structural work is being undertaken within this building as part of this project

has a Building Regulations application been made for the work/project?

tRIIO has not been requested to submit a Building Regulations application for these works and this has
not previously been requested for our works.

This work is a notifiable Building Control issue who has submitted the Building Regulations application
for this work, what does the contract say?

2. A1l holes in compartment wall must be suitably fire stopped using fire rated

materials of a minimum of 90 minutes fire rating.

once the pipe network is installed we will box in to provide fire protection and seal holes that are not
needed to provide a flow of air through the boxed sections.

All holes in any compartment wall lining must be sealed and suitably fire stopped using fire rated
materials of a minimum of 90 minutes fire rating. There can be no holes or gaps left where pipes
penetrate compartment wall or ceiling linings.

3. Documentation should be provided by the gas contractor showing the fire rated
materials used for the fire stopping of the compartment walls and the fire rating of
the fire collars used.

on completion of our works we will provide documentation to confirm the fire worthiness of our
installation.

Noted

carl

————— original Message-----
From: Janice Wray <jwray@kctmo.org.uk>
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To: carlsstokes
Sent: Fri, 10 Feb 2017 10:56
Subject: Fw: Grenfell Tower - Reinstatement Works

FYI
See below

J

Janice wray
TMO Health, safety & Facilities Manager
t:

w:  www.kctmo.org.uk
a: 292a Kensal Road, London, wlO 5BE.

PBefore printing, please think about the environment

From: Charlie saul

Sent: 10 February 2017 10:46

To: Jahice Wray <jwray@kctmo.org.uk>

Subject: Fw: Grenfell Tower - Reinstatement Works

Hi Janice,

Please see National Grid response below.
Kind regards,

Charlie

Charlie saul

Contracts Manager

Assets and Regeneration
Kensington & Chelsea TMO

csaul@kctmo.org.uk

www . kctmo.org.uk

0800 137 111

292a Kensal Road,London,wl0 5BE

PBefore printing, please think about the environment

From: Smith, Harvey [mailto:Harvey.smith@triio.co.uk]

Sent: 10 February 2017 10:42

To: Charlie Saul <csaul@kctmo.org.uk>

Cc: Loveday, Martin <Martin.Loveday@triio.co.uk>; Wisken, Martyn <Martyn.wisken@triio.co.uk>
Subject: RE: Grenfell Tower - Reinstatement Works

Charlie

Please see responses below:-

1. As structural work is being undertaken within this building as part of this project

has a Building Regulations application been made for the work/project?

tRIIO has not been requested to submit a Building Regulations application for these works and this has
not previously been requested for our works.

2. A1l holes in compartment wall must be suitably fire stopped using fire rated
materials of a minimum of 90 minutes fire rating.

CST00001369_0002

CST00001369/2



Once the pipe network is installed we will box in tc provide fire protection and seal holes that are not
needed to provide a flow of air through the boxed sections.

3. Documentation should be provided by the gas contractor showing the fire rated

materials used for the fire stopping of the compartment walls and the fire rating of

the fire collars used.

on completion of our works we will provide documentation to confirm the fire worthiness of our
installation.

Regards

Harvey smith
Operations Support Manager

tRIIO®

National Grid

Albert Road

East Barnet

EN4 9SH

Phone:

Email: harvey.smith@triio.co.uk

From: charlie Saul [mailto:csaul@kctmo.org.uk]
sent: 31 January 2017 14:51

To: smith, Harvey

cc: Radley, Andrew

Subject: Grenfell Tower - Reinstatement Works

Good afternoon Harvey,

Please see the report attached from our Fire Risk Assessor.

could you please provide comments and assurances to the points raised?
Kind regards,

charlie

Charlie saul

Contracts Manager

Assets and Regeneration

Kensington & Chelsea TMO

csaul@kctmo.org.uk

www . kctmo.org.uk

292a Kensal Road,London,wWl0 5BE
peefore printing, please think about the environment
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Please note that any views or opinions presented in this email are solely those of the author and do not

necessarily represent

those of Kensington & chelsea TMO Ltd Finally, the recipient should check this email and any attachments
for the presence of viruses. Kensington & Chelsea TMO Ltd accepts no Tiability for any damage caused by

any Virus transmitted by this email.

we work safely or not at all

tRIIO® is a joint venture partnership between Morrison Utility Services and Skanska Construction UK.
A gas distribution strategic partner.

The information contained in this message is 1ikely to be confidential and may be legally privileged. It
is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. If you have received
this message by mistake, please Tet us know immediately by replying to this email and then delete all
copies of the email from your system. If you are not the intended recipient you must not disclose,
distribute, copy, print or rely on this email.

whilst we have taken reasonable precautions to ensure that this email and any attachments have been
checked for viruses we cannot guarantee that they are virus free and we cannot accept Tiability for any
damage sustained as a result of software viruses. We would advise that you carry out your own virus
checks especially before opening an attachment.

tRIIO® cannot accept any responsibility for the accuracy or completeness of this email and unless
otherwise expressly stated does not authorise any contract to be made by email. tRIIO® may recall, delete
and monitor all outgoing and incoming emails.

Morrison Utility Services Limited
Registered office: Abel Smith House, Gunnels Wood Road, Stevenage, Hertfordshire, SGI 2ST
Registered in England. Company Number 4530602

Skanska Construction UK Limited
Registered office: Maple Cross House, Denham Way, Maple Cross, Rickmansworth, Hertfordshire wD3 9sw
Registered in England. Company Number 191408

Please consider the environment before printing this email
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Please note that any views or opinions presented in this email are solely those of the author and do not
necessarily represent

those of Kensingtcn & Chelsea TMO Ltd Finally, the recipient should check this email and any attachments
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